AND GUNIANG ;

October 10, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-345 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH CHINSU PHILIPPINES COMPANY, INC. REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JOBSTART PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-350 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT (DSWD) FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO THE CITY TO FACILITATE THE DISTRIBUTION OF ASSISTANCE TO INDIVIDUALS IN CRISIS SITUATION (AICS)".

